

C. Case No. 543 of 2023

Order dated 18.01.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and further Order.

Accused Pravakar Srivastav appear today with Vokatnama followed by a petition praying for bail.

Heard. Considered.

The accused Pravakar Srivastav may find bail of Rs.1000/-each with one surety.

Subsequently, two separate bail bonds of Rs.1000/- is filed by Regd. surety namely, Dilip Das bearing Book No. 2 (N) Page.21 on behalf of the accused Pravakar Srivastav.

The bail bond so filed are found fit and the same is accepted. Let the same be kept with the record.

Pravakar Srivastav be released at once.

Fix 21.04.2025 for plea.

D/C by me.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code – WB01022)

C.J.M. Howrah